
Age 50+ Profile
Fullerton City, CA
Fullerton city, CA (0628000)
Geography: Place

2010-2015 2010-2015
Demographic Summary Census 2000 2010 2015 Change Annual Rate

Total Population 126,003 133,441 135,573 2,132 0.32%
Population 50+ 31,103 38,844 41,937 3,093 1.54%

Median Age 33.0 34.7 35.0 0.3 0.17%

Households 43,609 45,295 45,719 424 0.19%

% Householders 55+ 31.6% 35.9% 39.2% 3.4 1.77%
Owner/Renter Ratio 1.2 1.1 1.1 0.0 0.00%
Median Home Value $230,457 $419,015 $510,400 $91,385 4.03%
Average Home Value $267,793 $470,593 $596,501 $125,907 4.86%
Median Household Income $50,298 $67,696 $78,850 $11,154 3.10%
Median Household Income for Householder 55+ $50,756 $72,154 $85,638 $13,484 3.49%

Population by Age and Sex
            Census 2000           2010          2015

Male Population Number % of 50+ Number % of 50+ Number % of 50+
Total (50+) 14,028 100.0% 17,992 100.0% 19,523 100.0%

50-54 3,401 24.2% 4,566 25.4% 4,209 21.6%
55-59 2,634 18.8% 3,686 20.5% 4,197 21.5%
60-64 2,080 14.8% 2,915 16.2% 3,339 17.1%
65-69 1,694 12.1% 2,083 11.6% 2,601 13.3%
70-74 1,617 11.5% 1,562 8.7% 1,903 9.7%
75-79 1,333 9.5% 1,272 7.1% 1,372 7.0%
80-84 787 5.6% 1,008 5.6% 937 4.8%
85+ 482 3.4% 900 5.0% 965 4.9%

            Census 2000           2010          2015
Female Population Number % of 50+ Number % of 50+ Number % of 50+
Total (50+) 17,075 100.0% 20,852 100.0% 22,414 100.0%

50-54 3,686 21.6% 4,555 21.8% 4,424 19.7%
55-59 2,776 16.3% 3,783 18.1% 4,293 19.2%
60-64 2,252 13.2% 3,293 15.8% 3,529 15.7%
65-69 2,072 12.1% 2,396 11.5% 3,058 13.6%
70-74 2,007 11.8% 1,880 9.0% 2,258 10.1%
75-79 1,802 10.6% 1,680 8.1% 1,672 7.5%
80-84 1,223 7.2% 1,452 7.0% 1,339 6.0%
85+ 1,257 7.4% 1,813 8.7% 1,841 8.2%

            Census 2000           2010          2015
Total Population Number % of Total Pop Number % of Total Pop Number% of  Total Pop

Total(50+) 31,103 24.7% 38,844 29.1% 41,937 30.9%
50-54 7,087 5.6% 9,121 6.8% 8,633 6.4%
55-59 5,410 4.3% 7,469 5.6% 8,490 6.3%
60-64 4,332 3.4% 6,208 4.7% 6,868 5.1%
65-69 3,766 3.0% 4,479 3.4% 5,659 4.2%
70-74 3,624 2.9% 3,442 2.6% 4,161 3.1%
75-79 3,135 2.5% 2,952 2.2% 3,044 2.2%
80-84 2,010 1.6% 2,460 1.8% 2,276 1.7%
85+ 1,739 1.4% 2,713 2.0% 2,806 2.1%

65+ 14,274 11.3% 16,046 12.0% 17,946 13.2%
75+ 6,884 5.5% 8,125 6.1% 8,126 6.0%

Data Note: Detail may not sum to totals due to rounding.
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2000 Households by Income and Age of Householder 55+
55-64 65-74 75+ Total

Total 5,606 4,188 3,944 13,738
<$15,000 387 564 683 1,634
$15,000-$24,999 412 518 640 1,570
$25,000-$34,999 464 573 584 1,621
$35,000-$49,999 740 578 614 1,932
$50,000-$74,999 1,198 789 655 2,642
$75,000-$99,999 784 532 281 1,597
$100,000-$149,999 956 352 254 1,562
$150,000-$199,999 350 112 100 562
$200,000+ 315 170 133 618

Median Household Income $65,067 $46,621 $36,219 $50,756
Average Household Income $85,731 $67,840 $57,953 $72,302

2010 Households by Income and Age of Householder 55+
55-64 65-74 75+ Total

Total 7,347 4,408 4,494 16,249
<$15,000 322 360 459 1,141
$15,000-$24,999 355 423 509 1,287
$25,000-$34,999 353 378 443 1,174
$35,000-$49,999 734 470 601 1,805
$50,000-$74,999 1,342 786 833 2,961
$75,000-$99,999 1,242 746 540 2,528
$100,000-$149,999 1,764 634 537 2,935
$150,000-$199,999 671 284 290 1,245
$200,000+ 564 327 282 1,173

Median Household Income $84,500 $66,263 $55,183 $72,154
Average Household Income $104,413 $91,265 $80,381 $94,200

2015 Households by Income and Age of Householder 55+
55-64 65-74 75+ Total

Total 8,041 5,397 4,498 17,936
<$15,000 225 293 404 922
$15,000-$24,999 281 380 394 1,055
$25,000-$34,999 277 324 308 909
$35,000-$49,999 613 416 445 1,474
$50,000-$74,999 1,386 963 875 3,224
$75,000-$99,999 1,240 930 599 2,769
$100,000-$149,999 2,331 1,082 795 4,208
$150,000-$199,999 884 461 326 1,671
$200,000+ 804 548 352 1,704

Median Household Income $99,960 $81,921 $68,247 $85,638
Average Household Income $118,237 $109,782 $93,669 $109,532
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2010 Households by Income and Age of Householder 50+
50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85+

Total 4,635 4,049 3,298 2,523 1,885 1,870 1,318 1,306
<$15,000 191 183 139 204 156 190 132 137
$15,000-$24,999 213 197 158 245 178 208 155 146
$25,000-$34,999 183 201 152 219 159 176 136 131
$35,000-$49,999 440 417 317 273 197 253 175 173
$50,000-$74,999 922 734 608 446 340 334 241 258
$75,000-$99,999 889 687 555 417 329 233 155 152
$100,000-$149,999 1,108 950 814 363 271 225 164 148
$150,000-$199,999 337 358 313 161 123 126 83 81
$200,000-$249,999 151 155 120 93 62 73 45 45
$250,000-$499,999 159 134 105 73 52 38 25 26
$500,000+ 42 33 17 29 18 14 7 9

Median HH Income $83,355 $83,753 $85,444 $65,970 $66,652 $56,084 $54,603 $54,590
Average HH Income $104,717 $104,783 $103,959 $91,945 $90,354 $82,147 $78,593 $79,657

Percent Distribution
50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85+

Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
<$15,000 4.1% 4.5% 4.2% 8.1% 8.3% 10.2% 10.0% 10.5%
$15,000-$24,999 4.6% 4.9% 4.8% 9.7% 9.4% 11.1% 11.8% 11.2%
$25,000-$34,999 3.9% 5.0% 4.6% 8.7% 8.4% 9.4% 10.3% 10.0%
$35,000-$49,999 9.5% 10.3% 9.6% 10.8% 10.5% 13.5% 13.3% 13.2%
$50,000-$74,999 19.9% 18.1% 18.4% 17.7% 18.0% 17.9% 18.3% 19.8%
$75,000-$99,999 19.2% 17.0% 16.8% 16.5% 17.5% 12.5% 11.8% 11.6%
$100,000-$149,999 23.9% 23.5% 24.7% 14.4% 14.4% 12.0% 12.4% 11.3%
$150,000-$199,999 7.3% 8.8% 9.5% 6.4% 6.5% 6.7% 6.3% 6.2%
$200,000-$249,999 3.3% 3.8% 3.6% 3.7% 3.3% 3.9% 3.4% 3.4%
$250,000-$499,999 3.4% 3.3% 3.2% 2.9% 2.8% 2.0% 1.9% 2.0%
$500,000+ 0.9% 0.8% 0.5% 1.1% 1.0% 0.7% 0.5% 0.7%

Data Note: Income reported for July 1, 2010 represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in current (2008) dollars, including an adjustment for inflation.
In 2000, the Census Bureau reported age by income data for incomes up to $200,000+ by ten-year age groups up to 75+ years. ESRI extended age by income data to
income up to $500,000+ by five-year age groups up to 85+ years.
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2015 Households by Income and Age of Householder 50+
50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85+

Total 4,330 4,473 3,568 3,124 2,273 1,897 1,215 1,386
<$15,000 120 124 101 152 141 158 120 126
$15,000-$24,999 150 154 127 222 158 168 114 112
$25,000-$34,999 108 156 121 189 135 130 83 95
$35,000-$49,999 280 349 264 247 169 197 112 136
$50,000-$74,999 793 760 626 555 408 361 229 285
$75,000-$99,999 744 695 545 499 431 252 159 188
$100,000-$149,999 1,331 1,292 1,039 634 448 328 224 243
$150,000-$199,999 384 478 406 278 183 145 82 99
$200,000-$249,999 175 210 165 158 92 88 51 51
$250,000-$499,999 200 207 155 144 82 52 33 37
$500,000+ 45 48 19 46 26 18 8 14

Median HH Income $98,666 $99,929 $100,000 $83,089 $80,609 $68,913 $67,715 $67,838
Average HH Income $118,734 $120,084 $115,921 $113,196 $105,090 $95,252 $90,989 $93,851

Percent Distribution
50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85+

Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
<$15,000 2.8% 2.8% 2.8% 4.9% 6.2% 8.3% 9.9% 9.1%
$15,000-$24,999 3.5% 3.4% 3.6% 7.1% 7.0% 8.9% 9.4% 8.1%
$25,000-$34,999 2.5% 3.5% 3.4% 6.1% 5.9% 6.9% 6.8% 6.9%
$35,000-$49,999 6.5% 7.8% 7.4% 7.9% 7.4% 10.4% 9.2% 9.8%
$50,000-$74,999 18.3% 17.0% 17.5% 17.8% 18.0% 19.0% 18.8% 20.6%
$75,000-$99,999 17.2% 15.5% 15.3% 16.0% 19.0% 13.3% 13.1% 13.6%
$100,000-$149,999 30.7% 28.9% 29.1% 20.3% 19.7% 17.3% 18.4% 17.5%
$150,000-$199,999 8.9% 10.7% 11.4% 8.9% 8.1% 7.6% 6.7% 7.1%
$200,000-$249,999 4.0% 4.7% 4.6% 5.1% 4.0% 4.6% 4.2% 3.7%
$250,000-$499,999 4.6% 4.6% 4.3% 4.6% 3.6% 2.7% 2.7% 2.7%
$500,000+ 1.0% 1.1% 0.5% 1.5% 1.1% 0.9% 0.7% 1.0%

Data Note: Income reported for July 1, 2015 represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in current (2013) dollars, including an adjustment for inflation.
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2010 Population 50+ by Race Number Percent % Pop
Total 38,847 100.0% 29.1%

White Alone 27,112 69.8% 36.6%

Black Alone 525 1.4% 16.8%
American Indian Alone 178 0.5% 20.6%
Asian Alone 7,425 19.1% 28.6%
Pacific Islander Alone 47 0.1% 14.3%
Some Other Race Alone 2,693 6.9% 11.6%
Two or More Races 867 2.2% 14.7%

Hispanic Origin (Any Race) 6,897 17.8% 14.6%

Census 2000 Group Quarters Population 65+ by Type Number Percent % Pop
Total 981 100.0% 35.4%

Institutionalized 794 80.9% 89.8%
Correctional Institutions 0 0.0% 0.0%
Nursing Homes 794 80.9% 93.9%
Other Institutions 0 0.0% 0.0%

NonInstitutionalized 187 19.1% 9.9%

Census 2000 Total Disabilities Tallied for Population 65+ Number Percent
Total 9,672 100%

Sensory Disability 1,735 17.9%
Physical Disability 3,159 32.7%
Mental Disability 1,323 13.7%
Self-Care Disability 1,079 11.2%
Go-Outside-Home Disability 2,376 24.6%

Census 2000 Population 65+ by Household Type
and Relationship to Householder Number Percent % Pop
Total 14,274 100% 11.3%

In Family Households 9,747 68.3% 9.4%
Householder 4,888 34.2% 16.5%
Spouse 3,229 22.6% 14.3%
Parent 959 6.7% 54.2%
Other Relatives 579 4.1% 1.3%
Nonrelatives 92 0.6% 2.2%

In Nonfamily Households 3,546 24.8% 18.4%
Male Householder 897 6.3% 13.3%

Living Alone 804 5.6% 17.4%
Not Living Alone 93 0.7% 4.4%

Female Householder 2,489 17.4% 34.4%
Living Alone 2,364 16.6% 42.1%
Not Living Alone 125 0.9% 7.7%

Nonrelatives 160 1.1% 3.0%
In Group Quarters 981 6.9% 35.4%

Institutionalized 794 5.6% 89.8%
Noninstitutionalized 187 1.3% 9.9%

Data Note: The Base for "% Pop" is specific to the row.
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Census 2000 Households with Population 60+ by Size and Type Number Percent % Total HHs
Total 12,492 100.0% 28.6%
1 Person Households 3,750 30.0% 8.6%
2+ Person Households 8,742 70.0% 20.0%
Family 8,357 66.9% 19.2%
Nonfamily 385 3.1% 0.9%

Census 2000 Households with Population 65+ by Size and Type Number Percent % Total HHs
Total 9,772 100.0% 22.4%
1 Person Households 3,168 32.4% 7.3%
2+ Person Households 6,604 67.6% 15.1%
Family 6,325 64.7% 14.5%
Nonfamily 279 2.9% 0.6%

Census 2000 Occupied Housing Units by Age of Householder 55+ Number Percent % Total HHs
Total 13,784 100.0% 31.6%
Owner Occupied HUs/Householder 55+ 10,871 78.9% 24.9%
Householder Age 55-64 4,135 30.0% 9.5%
Householder Age 65-74 3,630 26.3% 8.3%
Householder Age 75-84 2,558 18.6% 5.9%
Householder Age 85+ 548 4.0% 1.3%

Renter Occupied HUs/Householder 55+ 2,913 21.1% 6.7%
Householder Age 55-64 1,375 10.0% 3.2%
Householder Age 65-74 710 5.2% 1.6%
Householder Age 75-84 566 4.1% 1.3%
Householder Age 85+ 262 1.9% 0.6%

Census 2000 Households by Poverty Status and Age of Householder Number Percent
Total 43,678 100.0%
Below Poverty 4,269 9.8%
Households with Income Below Poverty Level/Householder <65 3,814 8.7%
Households with Income Below Poverty Level/Householder 65+ 455 1.0%

Above Poverty 39,409 90.2%
Households with Income At or Above Poverty Level/Householder <65 31,732 72.7%
Households with Income At or Above Poverty Level/Householder 65+ 7,677 17.6%

Census 2000 Average Value of Specified Owner Occupied Housing Units by Householder 55+
Average Value of Specified Owner Occupied HUs/Householder 55-64 $303,399
Average Value of Specified Owner Occupied HUs/Householder 65-74 $291,084
Average Value of Specified Owner Occupied HUs/Householder 75+ $259,462

Data Note: Specified Owner-occupied Housing Units exclude houses on 10+ acres, mobile homes, units in multiunit buildings, and houses with business or medical office.
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